## AMENDMENTS PROPOSED.

By Judiciary Committee:

Strike out all of section 11.

Strike out all of section 12.

After the word "policy" in line 6, and change said section from "12" to "11."

Change the figures in section 13 so as to read "section 12."

Change the figures in section 14 so as to read "section 13."

Which was read a first time.

Mr. Knott, from Committee on Corporations, reported favorably, with proposed amendments,

House bill entitled "An Act to incorporate the Patapsco Insolvent Company."

## AMENDMENTS PROPOSED.

Amend the bill by inserting after the word "investment" the following words "Guarantee, Title & Trust."

On line 6 of section 1, amend by inserting after the word "Investment" the following words "Guarantee, Title & Trust."

On line 16 of section 12, strike out the word "conclusive," and insert in lieu thereof the words "prima facie."

Which was read a first time.

Also favorably, with proposed amendments,

House bill entitled "An Act to incorporate Southern Agency."

## AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

On lines 11 and 12 of section 1 strike out the following:

"Which report when so made shall be deemed privileged communications."

Which was read a first time.

Also favorably, with request that same be referred to the delegations from Prince George's, St. Mary's and Charles counties,

House bill entitled "An Act to authorize the Washington and Seaboard Railway Company to lease or purchase any incompleted railroad in the State of Maryland."